Resolution to Approve Hennepin County School Recycling Grant Agreement and Verification of Signatory's Authority to Enter Agreement

Whereas, Eden Prairie Schools desires to reduce waste generated by its school lunch program into the environment and community, and,

Whereas, a program to educate Eden Prairie Schools children the value and importance of caring for the environment and contribute in a positive way to the community around them; and

Whereas, accepting incentive funds from Hennepin County will cover the majority of the start-up costs, including equipment and supplies of the waste abatement program:

Now therefore be it resolved that:

- Eden Prairie School approves Hennepin County School Recycling Grant Contract Number PR00003266
- 2) Jason Mutzenberger, Executive Director of Business Services, is solely authorized to enter into the grant agreement on behalf of Eden Prairie Schools